
Unified School District 234 Fee Schedule

2023-24

Textbook Rental Fee 35.00$       PreK-5 6-12 Adult

Damaged Textbook Fee 15.00$       Full Price Lunch -$          -$          4.70$             

Lost or Damaged Property (cost to replace) Varies Reduced Price Lunch -$          -$          -$               

Activity Card (District employee's child) 2.00$         Full Price Breakfast -$          -$          2.65$             

Reduced Price Breakfast -$          -$          -$               

Milk 0.75$         0.75$         0.75$             

Activity Card (Optional) 20.00$       

Photography 30.00$       

Culinary Arts 20.00$       

Classroom Commons

FSMS Mtg Rm Aud/Gym *Kitchen 

Activity Card (Optional) 20.00$       Function with no admission fee (3 hours) 20.00$       50.00$       50.00$           

Each additional hour 5.00$         15.00$       15.00$           

Function with admission fee or commercial purpose (3 hours) 40.00$       100.00$     100.00$         

Each additional hour 10.00$       30.00$       30.00$           

6-12 Ticket Prices Student Adult

Technology Fee - if taking device home 25.00$       4 & Under Free N/A

Varsity Games 4.00$         5.00$             

Freshmen/JV Games 3.00$         4.00$             

Dell 3190 laptop 330.00$     Middle School 1.00$         2.00$             

iPad 300.00$     Annual Student Activity Card 20.00$       N/A

Screen 140.00$     Passes Single Family

Charger 60.00$       MS Sports Pass 20.00$       45.00$           

Charging port 20.00$       HS Fall Sports Pass 25.00$       60.00$           

Keyboard 60.00$       HS Winter Sports Pass 25.00$       60.00$           

Audio jack 18.00$       HS Full Year Pass 50.00$       110.00$         

Bottom base cover 54.00$       MS & HS Full Year Pass 70.00$       145.00$         

Front bezel 65.00$       

Family Definition: Parents, legal guardians and/or school children

Screen 200.00$     

Case replacement 45.00$       

Charger - including cord 35.00$       

Charger - no cord 20.00$       

Charging cable 15.00$       Passes may not be used during KSHSAA post season events

Device Not Returned or Unable To Be Repaired

Dell Repairs - will be based upon current replacement cost

iPad Repairs - will be based upon current replacement cost

Elementary students pay student prices or may use 

activity card if purchased

Technology Fee & Repairs Athletic Events

District Wide Food Service

FSHS

Facility Rental

 There will be a minimum 3 hour rental fee (*Food service staff member must be present and current 

$20.00 per hour will be paid by the renter) (Custodial fee of $20.00 per hour). 

Kids Eat 

FREE!!!


